4C

RESOLUTION NO. A./S=.20

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE 2019 DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS - JENNY LIND ROAD BRIDGE AND STREET OVERLAY
PROJECT NO. 19-06-A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Amendment No. 1 to the engineering services agreement with Hawkins-Weir
Engineers, Inc., for the 2019 Drainage Improvements — Jenny Lind Road Bridge and Street
Overlay, Project No. 19-06-A which increases the contract amount by $22,690.00 to an adjusted
contract amount of $97,490.00, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: Payment for engineering services authorized by Section 1 is hereby

authorized from the Sales Tax Fund (1105).

This resolution adopted this z ~_day of February, 2020.

Mayor '
ATTEST: /
City Clerk.
Approv¢4 as to Form
m'f&

A

No Publication Required



